# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6730685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KOREA SHIPBUILDING & OFFSHORE ENGINEERING CO., LTD.	05/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1000 BANGEOJINSUNHWANDO-RO, DONG-GU		
City:	ULSAN		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	682-792		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15577219	
Application Number:	15744588	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: WashingtonDocketing@BlankRome.com, cdelopez@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143291-00101/00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. SOFFEN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Soffen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506683867 REEL: 056359 FRAME: 0819

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KOREA SHIPBUILDING & OFFSHORE ENGINEERING CO., LTD. ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 75, Yulgok-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is the owner, by assignment, of all right, title and interest in and to the United States patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, HYUNDAI HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 1000, Bangeojinsunhwando-ro, Dong-gu, Ulsan, 682-792, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring 50% (percent) of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patent applications, and the inventions described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, 50% (fifty percent) of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications, the inventions, any and all patents issuing therefrom, any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the applications and patents, any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights of priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of the patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: BLANK ROME LLP -- all practitioners at Customer Number 24998.

KOREA SHIPBUILDING & OFFSHORE ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

植五甲级

Date: 2021, 05. 25

Dir. Oh-gap

amon

Title: CEO

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Country
15/577,219	11/27/2017	Young Soo Cheong et al.	SHIP DATA CONSOLIDATED MANAGEMENT METHOD AND DEVICE	US
15/744,588	012/12/2018	Sam Kyung Sung	SCR CATALYST FOR REMOVING NITROGEN OXIDES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME	US